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27th SPREP Meeting :  List of Side Events 
 

Date 
Side event 

number 
Title of side event 

Responsible Agency 
& Partner agency 

Contact Person(s) 

Saturday, 17th  
September 

1 Argo Program NOAA/SPREP Tommy Moore 

2 
The implication of Rainfall change 

for the Pacific 
Victoria 

University/SPREP 

Prof. JAMES Renwick 
james.renwick@vuw.ac.nz  

5.00pm 
“Whale watching: an incentive for 

nature conservation” Panel 
discussion 

SPREP 
Easter Galuvao 

easterg@sprep.org  

Evening 
5.30pm 

SPREP Cocktail – Officials Opening of SPREP meeting @ Millennium Hall 
to be followed by a reception at Talo’s Restaurant, Paliati 

Mon. 19st 
September 

3 
Pacific Climate Change Centre 

update 
JICA/SPREP 

Michinobu Aoyama 
michinobua@sprep.org  

4 From Ridge to Reef to Ocean 
Conservation 

International (CI) P  

Cherelle Jackson 

cjackson@conservation.org   

5.00pm Launch of J-PRISM II SPREP/JICA 
Makoto Tsukiji  

tsukijimkt@gmail.com   

Evening Evening drinks sponsored by JICA@ R’llina’s Restaurant, Fonuakula 

Tue. 20th   
September 

5 Ocean Acidification project SPREP/MFAT 
Tommy Moore 

tommym@sprep.org  

6 

Mainstreaming Ecosystem Services 
and Biodiversity in Agricultural 

Production and Management to 
Minimize Dependency on 

Agrochemicals in the Pacific Islands 

SPREP/FAO 
Easter Galuvao 

easterg@sprep.org  

5.00pm Sharks/Ray Conservation PEW Trust/SPREP 
Michael Donoghue 

michaeld@sprep.org 

Evening Cocktail by PEW Charitable Trust @ Vaiolama Café & Bar 

Wed. 21st    
September 

8 
Marine spatial planning in the Pacific 

–  national and regional scale 
benefits 

CSIRO/Dept. of 
Environment 

Australia 

Piers Dunstan 
piers.dunstan@csiro.au  

9 
UNEP - working with PICs for the 
environment dimension of the 

SAMOA pathway and SDGs 
UNEP 

Sefanaia Nawadra 
Sefanaia@unep.org 

5.00pm International Year of the Whale DOC NZ/SPREP 
Michael Donoghue 

michaeld@sprep.org  

Evening Cocktail by DOC NZ @ NZ High Commissioner’s Resident – Tapeu Hill 5, Tuapa Village 

Thur. 22nd  
September  

10 
Biodiversity Beyond National 

Jurisdiction (BBNJ) 
PEW Trust/SPREP 

Warren Lee Long 
warrenl@sprep.org  

Joan Yang 
JYang@pewtrusts.org] 

11 iCLIM project SPREP 
Makelesi Gonelevu 

makelesig@sprep.org  

6.00pm Ridge to Reef 

Ministry of Natural 
Resources, 

Government of Niue 

Josie Tamate 
Josie.Tamate@mail.gov.nu  

Evening Cocktail/Dinner by Ministry of Natural Resources, Government of Niue 
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